
California Partnership to Improve Dementia Care and Antipsychotic 
Medication Reduction in Nursing Homes Collaborative  
Stakeholder Work Group Rosters 

*The work group facilitators are highlighted in red. 

Informed Consent 
*Debra Brown PharmD (CDPH) debra.brown@cdph.ca.gov   
Jocelyn Montgomery (CAHF) jjmontgomery@cahf.org  
Mary Jann (CAHF) mjann@cahf.org  
Karl Steinberg, MD (CALTCM) karlsteinberg@mail.com  
Carole Herman (FATE) carole@4fate.org  
Tony Chicotel, Esq. (CANHR) tony@canhr.org  
Linda Robinson (Ombudsman) ombudsman@baymoon.com  
 
Improving Dementia Care 
*Monique Parrish, Dr.PH., MPH, LCSW  
mparrish@lifecourse-strategies.com  
Elizabeth Edgerly, PH.D. ALZ) elizabeth.edgerly@alz.org   
Kathy Terry (Ombudsman) kterry@ombudsmanventura.org  
Mary Wiley (HSAG) mwiley@hsag.com 
Deborah Pacyna (CAHF) dpacyna@cahf.org   
Tippy Irwin (Ombudsman) ossmc@ossmc.org  
Darren Trisel (Culture Change) dnatrisel@yahoo.com  
Joe Bestic (HSAG) jbestic@hsag.com  
Paula Packwood (HSAG) ppackwood@hsag.com  
Wanda Hale (Ombudsman) whale@catholiccharitiesscc.org   
Cheryl Simcox (Ombudsman) csimcox@osnc.net  
Mary Fermazin (HSAG) mfermazin@hsag.com  
Leslie Morrison, Esq. (Disability Rights) 
lesie.morrison@disabilityrightsca.org   
Elizabeth Gomes (Consonus Health) 
egomes@consonushealth.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Consumer Awareness (Teleconference Only) 
*Monique Parrish, Dr.PH., MPH, LCSW  
mparrish@lifecourse-strategies.com 
Mary Shea, Esq. (Ventura County) mary.shea@ventura.org  
Jody Spiegel, Esq. (Advocate) jspiegel@bettzedek.org  
Linda Robinson (Ombudsman) ombudsman@baymoon.com  
Wanda Hale (Ombudsman) whale@catholiccharitiesscc.org  
Kathleen Johnson (Ombudsman) kathleenj@cruzio.com  
Tippy Irwin (Ombudsman) ossmc@ossmc.org  
Elizabeth Edgerly, PH.D. (ALZ) Elizabeth.edgerly@alz.org   
Ralph Montano (CDPH) ralph.montano@cdph.ca.gov  
Kathy Terry (Ombudsman) kterry@ombudsmanventura.org 
Deborah Pacyna (CAHF) dpacyna@cahf.org  
Michael Connors, Esq. (CANHR) michael@canhr.org 
Joseph Rodrigues (Ombudsman) jrodrigu@aging.ca.gov  
Eden Rosales eden.rosales@aging.ca.gov 
Leslie Morrison, Esq. (Disability Rights) 
leslie.morrison@disabilityrightsca.org  
 
Enforcement 
*Paula Perse (CMS/WC) paula.perse@cms.hhs.gov 
Kathleen Johnson (Ombudsman) kathleenj@cruzio.com  
Geneva Carroll (Ombudsman) genevacarroll@yahoo.com 
Michael Connors, Esq. (CANHR) michael@canhr.org 
Linda Costa, JD (Aging) lcosta@aging.org 
Paige Talley (CPHA) ptalley@cpha.com 
Robert Menet, PharmD (CDPH) robert.menet@cdph.ca.gov  
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